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Course Syllabus 2 A4H

Course Information :FREEZK} Level 1 (Chemistry) FEEE— ({E28)

Course Instructors 3RFZE Dr Frederick SHEONG (Department of Chemistry) & £Ef#1 (L2 %)
Dr TSE Wai Pui Veronica (Department of Chemistry) = EE{mlfE+ ({£2 %)
Dr CHEUNG Man Sing (Department of Chemistry) 5E E#H+ ({E2 %)
English BLzE#7ER and/or

Cantonese with lecture notes in English EBEE » BHLATESC S04

Time _E3RESRY 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm

Venue H2E HKUST Campus & #ERHT A2

Medium of Instruction ZXEEZE

i

Course Objectives 3212 A&

It is an introductory course for students with limited background in chemistry. It covers basic concepts and core topics for
a solid foundation in chemistry. This course will adopt blended learning in order to maximize learning effectiveness. It aims
to:

e Introduce basic chemical concepts and historical development of chemistry;

o Introduce essential principles and concepts in chemistry;

e Explain the connection of chemistry with modern technology;

e Explain the importance of chemistry in daily life.

(AR LR a SRS SR ETE IR - i LRV B AR SR KB E AL QSR - Rt B2 ER
B > ISER R R G B - AR ETE ¢
o NMEEARMLE SN LR R S
o MHEZAEERFEMS
. @Eﬁf BEREASR URHAIRA (%
o RREEHEAIE P LAY E R -

Assessment FHZ R
Classwork / Homework / Mid-term Test / Final Assessment (No make-up assessment is arranged)
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Remarks fﬁ‘ﬁ

1. Course schedule and content are subject to change if necessary.
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2. The medium of instruction adopted for this course will depend on the enrolment each year.
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3. Outstanding students will be promoted to DP Level 2.
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DP Level 1 (Chemistry)— Course Schedule
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Session Date Topic
B HEA RRR
1| 23/11/2024 (Sa) Inm’ducfb";%%lemmy
- SHn
2| 30/11/2024 (Sat) Atomg?@%“;;fggcmm
IN <IN S
3 7/12/2024 (Sat) .
Chemical Bonds
{LE2gE
4 14/12/2024 (Sat)
/ 21/12/24 (Sat) No Class
/ 28/12/24 (Sat) No Class
The Mole Concept and Chemical Calculations
5 4/1/2025 (Sat) Efﬁ%ﬁﬁ Py,
States of Matter and Intermolecular Forces
6 | MH/1/2023(Sa) YERER1S TR
7 18/1/2025 (Sat) AC‘dgg%lDdases
Redox and Electrochemistry (+ Midterm test)
5| WA Ga LRI (P HER)
/ 1/2/2025 (Sat) No Class [4th day of Chinese New Year]
Redox and Electrochemist
9 8/2/2025 (Sat) L A (L Y
10 15/2/2025 (Sat) . .
Organic Chemistry
ARILE
11 22/2/2025 (Sat)
Polymers
12 1/3/2025 (Sat) P
Chemical Reactions and Ener
13 8/3/2025 (Sat) s &y
Reaction Kinefi
14| 15/3/2025 (Sat) eg}%} j‘j“;;‘“
A =
15 22/3/2025 (Sat) Chem‘{"[_j‘g%;};b““m
- K.
Assessment
16 29/3/2025 (Sat) A%
5}

5/4/2025 (Sat)

Make-up Session (if any)
RIERET (W0A)




